
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A 
CONTRACT WITH VICTOR COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES 
IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $178,534 TO PROVIDE A 
LICENSED CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER TO WORK WITH THE 
SCHOOL LIAISON OFFICER TO SERVE YOUTH AND THEIR 
FAMILIES AT VARIOUS SCHOOL SITES FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2022-2023 

 
 
 WHEREAS, the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act allocates monies for the purpose of curbing 

crime and delinquency among at-risk youth; and  

 

  WHEREAS, Victor Community Support Services Inc. will provide a clinician who will partner 

with the Probation Department and work with referred youth and their families at the top three highest risk 

school districts based on school data; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Personal Services Contract dated 

September 1, 2021, which is set to expire on June 30, 2022, adopted by Resolution 21-380. 
 

        NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of 

Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of Nevada and 

Victor Community Support Services Inc., providing for a clinician to partner with the Probation School 

Liaison Officer to provide direct service, case management and service referrals to youth in the 

school/community setting in a non-punitive way, for the contract term of September 1, 2022, through June 

30, 2023, in the maximum amount of $178,534, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board 

of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.  All services 

are funded through the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA) funds.   

 

 Funds to be disbursed from 0101-20320-201-1000 / 521520 not to exceed the maximum contract 

amount of $178,534. 

 

      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby directs the 

Auditor-Controller to encumber $178,534 for FY 2022-2023. 
 
 


