
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
WITH VICTOR COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 1st day of September 2022 by and between VICTOR 
COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES and the COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will 
amend the prior agreement between the parties for the provision of a school-based clinician to work 
in conjunction with the School Liaison Officer Program executed on July 12, 2022, by Resolution 
No. 22-380.    
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to change the required licensing 
status and reduce the contract maximum from $178,534 to $140,400.      
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of September 1, 2022. 
 

2. That all references to “Clinician” be changed to “Facilitator” and the licensing 
requirements of ASW/LCSW, listed on the Summary of Contract, be removed. 
 

3. That the maximum contract amount in Exhibit B shall be changed to $140,440, and 
the breakdown of contract costs shall be modified to reflect the following: 

 
   

Facilitator $90,133 

 Supervisor $13,867 

Program Support $36,400 

Total: $140,400 

 
 
4. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein.   
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the  
Beginning Date, above. 
 

CONTRACTOR:  
   
 ___________________________________  
Name:   
Title:      
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
 

COUNTY OF NEVADA:  
   

___________________________________  
Honorable Susan Hoek 
Chair, Board of Supervisors  
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
Attest:  ____________________________  
Julie Patterson-Hunter  
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  
 

 

 


